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Contact Information
Mailing Address: 
U.S. Bankruptcy Court Clerk's Office 
Quentin N. Burdick United States
Courthouse 

655 1st Ave. N., Suite 210 
Fargo, ND 58102-4932

Office Hours: 
Monday - Friday: 8:00 to 4:30 

Except for Federal Holidays 
Phone: (701) 297-7100 

Fax: (701) 297-7105 
VCIS: 701-297-7166 

PACER: 701-297-7164 
PACER Toll-Free: 800-810-4092

Map to Bankruptcy Clerk's Office 

Bankruptcy Chambers

Name and Title Phone Numbers and E-Mail addresses

William A. Hill 
Chief Bankruptcy Judge

Phone: 701-297-7140

MaryBeth Hegstad 
Law Clerk to Judge Hill

Phone: 701-297-7140

Linda Meister 
Secretary to Judge Hill

Phone: 701-297-7140

Sharon Horsager 
Courtroom Deputy

Phone: 701-297-7140

Bankruptcy Clerk's Office

Name and Title Phone Numbers and E-Mail Addresses

Ellen A. Johanson 
Clerk

Phone: 701-297-7100 
e-mail: ellen_johanson@ndb.uscourts.gov

Dianne Schmitz 
Chief Deputy

Phone: 701-297-7112 
e-mail: dianne_schmitz@ndb.uscourts.gov

Angie Altringer 
Case Manager

Phone: 701-297-7102 
e-mail: angie_altringer@ndb.uscourts.gov

Ron Davies 
Assistant Systems Manager

Phone: 701-297-7151 
e-mail: ron_davies@ndb.uscourts.gov

Ginger Elless 
Case Manager

Phone: 701-297-7103 
e-mail: ginger_elless@ndb.uscourts.gov

Cheryl Gamel 
Case Manager

Phone: 701-297-7109 
e-mail: cheryl_gamel@ndb.uscourts.gov

Caryl Krone 
Case Manager

Phone: 701-297-7108 
e-mail: caryl_krone@ndb.uscourts.gov

Kay Melquist 
Administrative Officer

Phone: 701-297-7104 
e-mail: kay_melquist@ndb.uscourts.gov

Ginger Schneider 
Operations
Supervisor/Calendar Clerk

Phone: 701-297-7111 
e-mail: ginger_schneider@ndb.uscourts.gov

Jim Snyder 
Systems Manager

Phone: 701-297-7154 
e-mail: jim_snyder@ndb.uscourts.gov

Dan Weir 
UNIX Administrator

Phone: 701-297-7161 
e-mail: dan_weir@ndb.uscourts.gov

Please send comments regarding this website to webmaster@ndb.uscourts.gov


